Chemical Mix of gross weighing 739.660. The net weight of the gold

bat is 677.O70 having purity 999.00 and it's Market Value at

Rs.43,9O,122l- (Rupees Forty Three Lac Thirty Ninety Thousand One

Hundred and Twenty Two only) and Tariff Value is Rs.37,69,533/-
(Rupees Thirty Seven Lac Sixty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty

Three Only). The value of the gold bar has been calculated as per the

Notification No. 02/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated t5.0L.2024 (gold) and

Notification No. 04 / 2024-Customs (N.T. ) dated 1 8. 0 1. 2024 (excha nge

rate).

Sr,
No,

Detaits
of

ltems
Pieces Purity

[...]

imported gold weighing 677 .070 grams having purily 999.0/24

Kt. derived from semi solid gold paste and having Market value

of Rs.43,90,722/- (Rupees Fofty Three Lac Thirty Ninety

Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Two only) and Tariff Value

is Rs.37,69,533/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lac Sixty Nine

Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Three Only). The said semi

solid gold paste in the form of capsules was concealed in his

rectum and not declared to the Customs. The passenger opted

for the green channel to exit the Airport with the deliberate

intention to evade the payment of Customs Duty and